
Electorate                 55,645 

Total Votes Cast                 32,097 

Turnout 57.7%

The total number of ballot papers rejected was 51

The ballot papers were rejected for the following reasons:

Reason for Rejection Number of Votes Share

0%

10%

2%

88%

100%

The number of votes for each Party is:-

Share

1%

1%

25%

5%

18%

2%

0%

46%

1%

2%

Total Valid Votes 100%

ELMA MURRAY

CONSTITUENCY RETURNING OFFICER

32046

As Returning Officer for the Scottish Parliamentary Election in the Cunninghame North Constituency 

of the West of Scotland Region, I give the number of regional votes cast for each registered party:-

This information has been passed to the Regional Returning Officer for the West Scotland Region, 

who will collate all the Regional Results and make the declaration of those elected.

1488

5861

641

219

Total Rejected Votes 51

Total votes

SCOTTISH CHRISTIAN 

PARTY "Proclaiming Christ's 

Lordship"

SOLIDARITY - Scotland's 

Socialist Movement

272

216

Name of Candidate

DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL
Scottish Parliamentary Election - Cunninghame North/West Scotland Region

5th May 2016

SCOTTISH 

CONSERVATIVE AND 

UNIONIST PARTY

SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY

SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY

SCOTTISH LIBERAL 

DEMOCRATS

SCOTTISH LIBERTARIAN 

PARTY

UKIP

Nicola Sturgeon for First

Minister

Christians Together

Tommy Sheridan – IndyRef2

Ruth Davidson for a Strong Opposition

Ross Greer for West of Scotland

Choose Kids, Not Cuts

Free Speech, Free Markets,

Free People

656
UK INDEPENDENCE 

PARTY (UKIP)

Ballot papers were rejected because they did not bear the official mark

Ballot papers were rejected because votes were given for more than one 

Party

39

SCOTTISH NATIONAL 

PARTY (SNP)
14703

Ballot papers were rejected because there was something written or 

marked on the ballot paper by which the voter could be identified

Ballot papers were rejected because they were unmarked or void for 

uncertainty

0

5

1

45

Description

7951

RISE - Respect, 

Independence, Socialism and 

Environmentalism


