DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL

Scottish Parliamentary Election - Cunninghame North/West Scotland Region 5th May 2016

As Returning Officer for the Scottish Parliamentary Election in the Cunninghame North Constituency of the West of Scotland Region, I give the number of regional votes cast for each registered party:-

Electorate	55,645
Total Votes Cast	32,097
Turnout	57.7%

The total number of ballot papers rejected was

51

The ballot papers were rejected for the following reasons:

Reason for Rejection	Number of Votes	Share
Ballot papers were rejected because they did not bear the official mark	0	0%
Ballot papers were rejected because votes were given for more than one Party	5	10%
Ballot papers were rejected because there was something written or marked on the ballot paper by which the voter could be identified	1	2%
Ballot papers were rejected because they were unmarked or void for uncertainty	45	88%
Total Rejected Votes	51	100%

The number of votes for each Party is:-

Name of Candidate	Description	Total votes	Share
RISE - Respect, Independence, Socialism and Environmentalism		219	1%
SCOTTISH CHRISTIAN PARTY "Proclaiming Christ's Lordship"	Christians Together	272	1%
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY	Ruth Davidson for a Strong Opposition	7951	25%
SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY	Ross Greer for West of Scotland	1488	5%
SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY	Choose Kids, Not Cuts	5861	18%
SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRATS		641	2%
SCOTTISH LIBERTARIAN PARTY	Free Speech, Free Markets, Free People	39	0%
SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY (SNP)	Nicola Sturgeon for First Minister	14703	46%
SOLIDARITY - Scotland's Socialist Movement	Tommy Sheridan – IndyRef2	216	1%
UK INDEPENDENCE PARTY (UKIP)	UKIP	656	2%
Total Valid Votes		32046	100%

This information has been passed to the Regional Returning Officer for the West Scotland Region, who will collate all the Regional Results and make the declaration of those elected.